Our reference Direct line Email Jol Rogers 30029046 +61 3 9252 2530 jol.rogers@gadens.com



Gadens Lawyers ABN 29 991 935 627

Level 13, Collins Arch 447 Collins Street Melbourne VIC 3000 Australia

GPO Box 48 Melbourne VIC 3001

T +61 3 9252 2555 F +61 3 9252 2500

gadens.com

19 December 2024

ASX Limited Exchange Centre, 20 Bridge Street Sydney NSW 2000

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE TO THE MARKET

Dear Sir/Madam

Takeover bid by Maxo Telecommunications Pty. Ltd. for Vonex Limited – notice of automatic extension of Offer Period

We act for Maxo Telecommunications Pty. Ltd. ACN 129 852 526 (**MaxoTel**) in relation to its on-market takeover bid under Chapter 6 of the *Corporations Act 2001* (Cth) to acquire all of the fully paid ordinary shares in the capital of Vonex Limited ACN 063 074 635 (ASX:VN8) (**Vonex**) which MaxoTel (or its associates) does not already own or control (**Offer**).

On behalf of MaxoTel, we enclose for release to the Australian Securities Exchange (**ASX**) a notice pursuant to section 624(2) of the *Corporations Act 2001* (Cth) advising that the Offer Period has been automatically varied by extending the period during which the Offer will remain open for acceptance until close of ordinary trading on the ASX on 2 January 2025 (unless further extended or withdrawn).

We have been authorised by the sole director of MaxoTel to provide this letter.

Yours faithfully

Jol Rogers
Partner

This is a notice in relation an on-market bid under section 624(2) of the *Corporations Act 2001* (Cth) (**Corporations Act**) given by Maxo Telecommunications Pty. Ltd. ACN 129 852 526 (**MaxoTel**) in relation to its on-market takeover bid for all the ordinary shares in the capital of Vonex Limited ACN 063 074 635 (ASX: VN8) (**Vonex**) which MaxoTel (or its associates) does not already own or control (**Offer**).

In accordance with section 624(2) of the Corporations Act, MaxoTel hereby notifies the recipients below that on 18 December 2024, the Offer was automatically varied to extend the closing date of the Offer to close of ordinary trading on 2 January 2025 (unless further extended).

All announcements in relation to the Offer are available on the ASX website.

Maxo Telecommunications Pty. Ltd. ACN 129 852 526

Notice of automatic extension of Offer Period

To: Vonex Limited ACN 063 074 635 (ASX: VN8)

Each Vonex shareholder who has not accepted an offer, in accordance with s624(2) of the *Corporations Act 2001* (Cth) (as modified by *ASIC Corporations (Takeover Bids) Instrument 2023/683)* (Corporations Act)

This notice is given by Maxo Telecommunications Pty. Ltd. ACN 129 852 526 (MaxoTel) in relation to its on-market takeover bid (Offer) for all of the ordinary shares in Vonex Limited ACN 063 074 635 (ASX: VN8) (Vonex) contained in its replacement bidder's statement dated and lodged with the Australian Securities and Investments Commission on 23 October 2024 (Bidder's Statement). Capitalised words referred to in this notice have the meaning given to them in the Bidder's Statement unless the context requires otherwise.

Automatic extension of Offer Period

MaxoTel gives notice under section 624(2) of the Corporations Act that:

- (a) MaxoTel's voting power in Vonex increased to more than 50% on 18 December 2024;
- (b) as a result, the Offer has been automatically varied by extending the period during which the Offer will remain open for acceptance until the close of ordinary trading on the ASX on 2 January 2025, unless further extended or withdrawn; and
- (c) all references or deemed references in the Bidder's Statement to "23 December 2024" or "Monday, 23 December 2024" are replaced with "2 January 2025" and "Thursday, 2 January 2025" respectively.

Date: 18/12/2024 | 18:36 AEDT

Signed on behalf of Maxo Telecommunications Pty. Ltd.

-Signed by:

Alexander Lewis Rich

Sole Director